—
C ATALOG
DME100 M
eRCBO 1P+N 1M with flying neutral leads
•	 Electronic RCBO 1P+N in 1M
•	 Supply from the bottom,
load from the top
•	 Presence of flying neutral leads

Current
In A
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1
piece
kg
Weight 1
piece
kg
1+N 10kA A 30 B 6 4022903029274 DME100 M B6 A30 2CDB363501R1065 0.235 1
10 4022903029281 DME100 M B10 A30 2CDB363501R1105 0.235 1
16 4022903029298 DME100 M B16 A30 2CDB363501R1165 0.235 1
20 4022903029304 DME100 M B20 A30 2CDB363501R1205 0.235 1
25 4022903029311 DME100 M B25 A30 2CDB363501R1255 0.235 1
32 4022903029328 DME100 M B32 A30 2CDB363501R1325 0.235 1
40 4022903029335 DME100 M B40 A30 2CDB363501R1405 0.235 1
C 6 4022903029342 DME100 M C6 A30 2CDB363501R1064 0.235 1
10 4022903029359 DME100 M C10 A30 2CDB363501R1104 0.235 1
16 4022903029366 DME100 M C16 A30 2CDB363501R1164 0.235 1
20 4022903029373 DME100 M C20 A30 2CDB363501R1204 0.235 1
25 4022903029380 DME100 M C25 A30 2CDB363501R1254 0.235 1
32 4022903029397 DME100 M C32 A30 2CDB363501R1324 0.235 1
40 4022903029403 DME100 M C40 A30 2CDB363501R1404 0.235 1
AC 30 B 6 4022903029410 DME100 M B6 AC30 2CDB363500R1065 0.235 1
10 4022903029427 DME100 M B10 AC30 2CDB363500R1105 0.235 1
16 4022903029434 DME100 M B16 AC30 2CDB363500R1165 0.235 1
20 4022903029441 DME100 M B20 AC30 2CDB363500R1205 0.235 1
25 4022903029458 DME100 M B25 AC30 2CDB363500R1255 0.235 1
32 4022903029465 DME100 M B32 AC30 2CDB363500R1325 0.235 1
40 4022903029472 DME100 M B40 AC30 2CDB363500R1405 0.235 1
C 6 4022903029489 DME100 M C6 AC30 2CDB363500R1064 0.235 1
10 4022903029496 DME100 M C10 AC30 2CDB363500R1104 0.235 1
16 4022903029502 DME100 M C16 AC30 2CDB363500R1164 0.235 1
20 4022903029519 DME100 M C20 AC30 2CDB363500R1204 0.235 1
25 4022903029526 DME100 M C25 AC30 2CDB363500R1254 0.235 1
32 4022903029533 DME100 M C32 AC30 2CDB363500R1324 0.235 1
40 4022903029540 DME100 M C40 AC30 2CDB363500R1404 0.235 1

—
DME100 M
Ordering codes
Blue neutral cable codes
N.
poles
Breaking
capacity
Type Sensitivity
IΔn mA
Tripping
Char.
Rated
Current
In A
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1
piece
kg
Weight 1
piece
kg
1+N 10kA A 30 B 6 4022903030317 DME100 M B6 A30 2CDB373501R1065 0.235 1
10 4022903030324 DME100 M B10 A30 2CDB373501R1105 0.235 1
16 4022903030331 DME100 M B16 A30 2CDB373501R1165 0.235 1
20 4022903030348 DME100 M B20 A30 2CDB373501R1205 0.235 1
25 4022903030355 DME100 M B25 A30 2CDB373501R1255 0.235 1
32 4022903030362 DME100 M B32 A30 2CDB373501R1325 0.235 1
40 4022903030379 DME100 M B40 A30 2CDB373501R1405 0.235 1
C 6 4022903030386 DME100 M C6 A30 2CDB373501R1064 0.235 1
10 4022903030393 DME100 M C10 A30 2CDB373501R1104 0.235 1
16 4022903030409 DME100 M C16 A30 2CDB373501R1164 0.235 1
20 4022903030416 DME100 M C20 A30 2CDB373501R1204 0.235 1
25 4022903030423 DME100 M C25 A30 2CDB373501R1254 0.235 1
32 4022903030430 DME100 M C32 A30 2CDB373501R1324 0.235 1
40 4022903030447 DME100 M C40 A30 2CDB373501R1404 0.235 1
8 D M E 10 0 M  ER CB O 1P+N 1M W ITH FLY I N G N EU TR A L L E A DS
—
DME100 M
Technical datasheet
DME100 M
Electrical
features
Standards IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-2;
AS/NZS 61009.1
Type (wave form of the earth leakage sensed) A, AC
Number of poles 1P+N
Number od modules 1M
Rated sensitivity IΔn mA 30
Tripping Characteristic B, C
Rated current In A 6 ≤ In ≤ 40
Rated voltage Ue V AC 230/240
Insulation voltage Ui V 440
Overvoltage category III
Pollution degree 2
Rated frequency Hz 50/60
Min. operating voltage for protection against
IΔn residual sinusoidal alternating currents
V AC 100
Max operating voltage V AC 264
Operating voltage of circuit test V AC 195-264
Rated breaking capacity acc. to IEC 61009-1 Icn A 10000
Rated breaking capacity acc. to IEC 60947-2 (only
referring to internal short circuit test)
ultimate Icu A 10000
service Ics A 7500
Rated residual breaking capacity IΔm to IEC 61009-1 IΔm A 10000
Rated impulse withstand voltage (1.2/50) Uimp kV 6 kV (test voltage 6.2 kV at sea level,
5 kV at 2000 m)
Dielectric test voltage at ind. freq. for 1 min. kV 2.5 kV (50 / 60Hz, 1 min.)
Energy limiting class 3
Thermomagnetic release - characteristic B: 3 In ≤ Im ≤ 5 In ■
C: 5 In ≤ Im ≤ 10 In ■